
 
 

Draft agenda for meeting on Sunday 17 May 2018 at 1pm 
All paperwork on: http://www.nightingalegarden.org.uk/gardening/ 
Acting Secretary: Rebecca Jones: 07792 531 400 or info@nightingalegarden.org.uk 

Draft agenda for Sunday 27 May at 1pm 
Acting chair: Julian.  Minutes: Rebecca 

1. Welcome! 
 

2. Apologies  
 

3. Why we are starting a group and how will we work  
 

4. Membership update – who can join and who has already 
 

5. Draft constitution – any comments? 
 

6. Election of officers and committee:  We need a minimum of: 
a. Chairperson, Treasurer, Secretary 
b. In addition, you are welcome to suggest other ‘job’ titles – you just need someone to 

nominate and second you. 
Voting will take place at the meeting 
 

7. Garden activities and events – update on things coming up:  
a. New shed, new noticeboard…. 
b. Do we want to have a bring and share lunch sometime? 
c. Your ideas: 

 
8. Any other business: 

 
9. Dates for your diary: 

a. Monday 28 May 2018: Spring Bank Holiday bring and share tea in the garden. 2 to 4pm. 
b. Sunday 3 June 2018: Rock Allotments plant sale (and bring and share Little Lunch) 10.30 to 

1pm at Baldock Way Trading Centre 
c. Monday 25 June: Rebecca and Julian will be away for work – Can anyone volunteer to lead 

the session – or shall we cancel? 
d. Monday 9 July and Tuesday 10 July evenings (TBC): Cubs in the garden. Volunteers needed.  
e. Sunday 24 June: Great Get Together weekend (after the end of Ramadan) – do we want to 

have a bring-and-share lunch? 
f. Sunday 19 August: Abundance in the garden – spare produce and preserves 
g. Friday 31 August (TBC): Bat walk in the evening with Guy (and overnight moth trap) 
h. Saturday 1 September (TBC): Moths in the garden with Guy 
i. Sunday 2 September: Brass band in the park – same time as the garden session – do we 

want to try to do teas again? 
j. Saturday 8 September: Queen Edith’s Share Fair and Skip Day at Wulfstan Way shops – 

looking for lots of good ideas and volunteers to help! 


